

Long Beach Public Schools 235 Lido Boulevard Lido Beach, New York 11561 Ph. (516) 897-2108 www.lbeach.org

Tina Posterli, President Dennis Ryan, Ph.D., Vice President Maureen Vrona, Esq, Trustee Sam Pinto, Trustee Anne Conway, Trustee

May 7, 2021

MEMBERS Long Beach Board of Education 235 Lido Boulevard Lido Beach, NY 11561

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that there will be a regular meeting of the Board of Education on **Tuesday, May 11, 2021**, at **5:00 PM** in the Long Beach Middle School Music Room. It is anticipated that the Board will then vote to go into an executive session to discuss personnel issues regarding specific personnel and pending and proposed legal matters.

The Board will reconvene for a regular meeting at **7:00 PM in the Long Beach Middle School Auditorium** in person and via YouTube at <u>tinyurl.com/proudtobeLB</u>; click the "Videos" tab, then click the video marked "Live".

Anyone attending the meeting should enter through the outside main auditorium doors. Social distancing protocols will be adhered to.

Lori Dolan, District Clerk Tina Posterli, School Board President